DELLAR		••	٠.	C 0	
Patent	and	Tı	rade	emark	Office

	06-30-1999			
	1860 NA 860 NA 860 NA 860 NA 860 NA			
To the	101080117			
Name of conveying party(ies):				

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: AB-			): AB-758 U	
06-30-1999	PATENTS (	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office Patent Pa	
To the 101080117 and in	auemarks. Please re	ecord the attached origi	nal docume	nts or copy there	eof. Act
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving	party(ies):	337
(a) Myung Kee Chung				onics Co., Ltd.	09/3
(b) Jin Soon Lee		Internal Address:			<del>``</del>
(c) Ho Tae Jin and In Pyo Hong Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? ′es ⊠No	Street Address:416	s, Maetan-do	ong, Paldal-ku, S	uwon-city
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment Merger		City Kyungki-do	State <u>Repul</u>	olic of Korea ZI	Ρ
Security Agreement Change of N	lame	Additional name(s) & a	address(es)	attached? [	Yes 🔀 No
Other					
Execution Date: June 5, 1999					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with	n a new application, th	ne execution date of the	e application	is: <u>June</u>	5, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s) - Not assigned	1	B. Patent No.(s)			
Title: Method For Manufacturing Semicon Of Center Pad Type Device	ductor Package	N/A	097	מרר 22	<b>-</b>
	 Additional numbers	attached? Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence	6. Total number of ap	plications ar	nd patents involv	ed <sup>.</sup> 1

Additional numbe	rs attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  2/1999 1990E1 00000009 192386 09333772  Name: David T. Millers 1998 47,00 E8  Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

37,396 David T. Millers Name of Person Signing

David Millers
Signature

19-2386 any amounts overpaid

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

525679 v1

**PATENT REEL: 010055 FRAME: 0377** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Myung Kee Chung	(		Ssangyo	l, Haenuri Seonkyung Apt. ng-dong, Cheonan-city mam-do, Republic of Korea
Jin Soon Lee	•	of C	Ssangyo	503, Ilseong 4th Apt. ng-dong, Cheonan-city gnam-do, Republic of Korea
Ho Tae Jin	(	of C	Ssangyo	4, Ssangyong Moran Apt. ng-dong, Cheonan-city gnam-do, Republic of Korea
In Pyo Hong		of	Maetan-do	505, Samsung 1st Apt. ng, Paldal-ku, Suwon-city 1-do, Republic of Korea
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung I business at 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-ku, S throughout the world in our invention in				
Method For Manufacturing	Semicon	ductor Pac	kage Of Cen	ter Pad Type Device
for which we have executed a United States papplications and patents of every country for extensions thereof, and all rights of priority rnamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign further authorization from us; we agree to exforeign applications, and generally to do even nominees, at their request and expense, in obrequest the Commissioner of Patents and Tranamed assignee, its successors and assigns.	said inver esulting fr in countrie ecute all p rything po taining an demarks t	ntion, includerom the filingles for said in coapers useful obstitution of the said in the	ling divisions g of said apporter in appor	, reissues, continuations and lications; we authorize the aboveto claim all rights of priority without on with said United States and e, their successors, assigns and aid invention in all countries; and we
Executed this 5th day of	une		, 19 <u>99</u> .	
	_	Myung	Kee	Chung Myung Ing Chung
Executed this 5th day of	une	To	, 19 <u>99</u> . Sorn h	Myung Ree Chang
	_	<i></i>	JOPH F	Jin Soon Lee
Executed this 5th day of	Tune			
	-	Ho	Tre	Jin Ho Tae lin
Executed this 5# day of 72	une.		, 19 <u>99</u>	no rue om
	_	In	Pyo Ha	ng
			-	In Pyo Hong

512880 v1 -1-

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/15/1999 REEL: 010055 FRAME: 0378